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Standard Childcare Costs – fee’s for families who currently do not access funding:
This sheet is designed to guide you through the costs you can expect during your time at Harvard Park Day Nursery. Below is an outline of the childcare costs for families who are not eligible for any government funding and represent the full, non-funded cost of childcare.
Unfunded Childcare for 3 to 50+ months (monthly costs)
	
	3 sessions
	4 sessions
	5 sessions
	We require a minimum of 15 hours attendance per week for each child.


	Morning (8:00am to 1:00pm)
	£828.75
	£1,105.00
	£1,381.25
	

	Afternoon (1:00pm to 6:00pm)
	
	
	
	

	
	2 days
	3 days
	4 days 
(10% discount)
	5 days 
(20% discount)

	
Full day
(8:00am to 6:00pm)

	£1,105.00
	£1,657.00
	£2,210.00

£1,989.00 
	£2,762.50

£2,210.00 

	Consumables charge:
Prices are all inclusive – consumable become chargeable when rates drop. 



Prices are inclusive of all activities and resources, snack time provision, meal-time provisions, interventions and trips. Nappies, wipes and creams must be supplied by yourselves as this is something we as a setting do not provide. 
Additional Information: 
There is a non-refundable Registration fee, payable to secure your place of £25.00. we hold a £500 deposit which is payable before starting with us and can be used to clear your final bill. 
Fees are calculated on 51 weeks per year, spread across 12 months. We are closed for 1 week at Christmas and do not charge for this week. 
A minimum of 15 hours a week is required for all age groups to support their development.
The Day nursery is full-time day-care time only and will be closed on any bank holidays (normal charges will apply). No exchanges, credits or refunds will be given for sickness or holidays. 
There will be a late collection fee of £1.00 per minute if you go beyond the agree collection time for your child. 
Any additional sessions required are on a strictly pre-bookable basis and will be reflected on your next invoice. You are also able to pay on the day. 
Minimum notice requirements apply – this includes changes to sessions, both increase and decrease and well and notice to leave; fees are subject to review in accordance with our Terms and Conditions.

Funded Childcare Costs – fee’s for those accessing all forms of Government Funding:
Many of our families will access either 15 or 30 hours of Government Funded childcare. The Government funding is not intended to cover the full cost of childcare and only covers core care hours. It does not include extra’s such as snacks or meals and additional hours which are not covered by funding. Below we have outlined your monthly cost dependant on the level of funding you are accessing and the amount of sessions you require: 
30 hours funded childcare for 9 to 50+ months (monthly costs)
	
	2 days
	3 days
	4 days
(5 % discount)
	5 days 
(15% discount)
	

We require a minimum of 15 hours attendance per week for each child.


	Full day
(8:00am to 6:00pm)
	£0.00
	£422.66
	£926.40
	£1,527.66
	

	Optional Consumable charge
	£85.00
	£127.50
	£170.00
	£212.50
	

	Total monthly charge
	£85.00
	£550.16
	£1,145.16

£1,087.92
	£1,740.16

£1,479.13
	


15 hours funded childcare 36 months and above (monthly costs)
	
	3 sessions
	4 sessions
	5 sessions
	We require a minimum of 15 hours attendance per week for each child.


	Morning 
(8:00am to 1:00pm)
	£221.11
	£487.31
	£763.55
	

	Afternoon 
(1:00pm to 6:00pm)
	
	
	
	

	Optional Consumable charge
	£63.75
	£85.00
	£106.25
	

	Total monthly charge
	£284.86
	£572.31
	£869.80
	

	
	2 days
	3 days
	4 days
(5% discount)
	5 days
(15% discount)

	Full day 
(8:00am to 6:00pm)
	£487.31
	£1,039.81
	£1,592.31
	£2,144.81

	Optional Consumable charge
	£85.00
	£127.50
	£170.00
	£212.50

	Total monthly charge
	£572.31
	£1,167.31
	£1,762.31

£1,674.20
	£2,357.31

£2,003.75


Additional Funding information:
Our funded hours are ‘stretched’ which means you receive the maximum of 11.18 funded hours a week or 22.35 hours a week for your child. This leaves an additional 3.82 or 7.65 hours per week which you are charge at our standard hourly rate. Our hourly rate from January 2026 is £13.00. You are not charged for the closure over the Christmas period. 
Fees are based on 51 weeks per year, spread across 12 months. We are closed for 1 week at Christmas and do not charge for this week. A minimum of 15 hours a week is required for all age groups to support their development. There will be a late collection fee of £1.00 per minute if you go beyond the agree collection time for your child. 
Discounts are applied to the weekly fee, not the monthly fee when calculated. This will be reflected on your invoice. Discounts are only applied for those who choose to opt in to the voluntary consumables charge. 
The Day nursery is full-time day-care time and will be closed on any bank holidays (normal charges will apply). We cannot accommodate families looking for term time only childcare. No exchanges, credits or refunds will be given for sickness or holidays. 
Any additional sessions required are on a strictly pre-bookable basis and will be chargeable at the hourly rate where required. 
Minimum notice requirements apply – this includes changes to hours, both increase and decrease, and notice to leave the setting; fees are subject to review in accordance with our Terms and Conditions.
It is essential that you renew your child’s government funding code in a timely manner. Failure to do so will result in your child’s place being reclassified as an unfunded space. In this case, you will be required to pay the full fees outlined above to maintain your child’s place at the nursery. Please ensure you are familiar with the necessary time frames for renewing your codes and for applying for funding if you are not currently in receipt of any. Managing this process is your responsibility; however, we will support you by providing reminders through our Facebook page and newsletter whenever possible. We are unable to pause or hold your child’s space and still require 4 weeks’ notice if you intend to leave after failure to renew your code. 
Food and mealtime costs:
As previously mentioned, the Government funding is not intended to fully cover childcare costs. Below we have broken down our cost for mealtimes which include a fully first aid trained early years educator to sit at each table to monitor the children, freshly prepared meals by our qualified chef, disposal of all rubbish and an inclusive, supportive and enhanced mealtime experience. We will never turn down a child’s request for food. We will often offer the children’s second of their main meal as well as provide additional snacks if they express their hunger to us. All prices reflected below are reflected above as monthly costs and are reffered to as consumables.
	
	Start time
	End time
	Cost per session
	Includes: 

	Full day
	8:00am
	6:00pm
	£10.00
	Breakfast - 2 courses
Mid-morning snack
Lunch - 2 courses

	Mid-afternoon snack
Tea - 2 courses

	Morning
	8:00am
	1:00pm
	£5.00
	Breakfast - 2 courses
Mid-morning snack
Lunch - 2 courses

	

	Afternoon
	1:00pm
	6:00pm
	£5.00
	
	Mid-afternoon snack
Tea - 2 courses


Additional Food consumables and mealtimes information:
All dietary needs are carefully thought about, and all adjustments are made reflecting the child’s individual needs. Our Menus are seasonal and will change as the seasons do. We will always notify you of the changes and ask for parental input. They run on a 3-week cycle. We aim to reflect the children’s cultures within the food we provide and remain respectful of any cultural differences surrounding mealtimes, cutlery and structure. 
If you choose to opt out of these additional charges referred to as consumables, please note:
You will be expected to provide: a sufficient healthy and well-balanced snack and meal every session. For morning sessions this will also include breakfast. Failure to do so will result in you having to collect your child or provide the items within 30 minutes of the child’s arrival.
All food packaging, uneaten food and meals will be sent home for you to dispose of – these cannot be left onsite. 
All provided meals must adhere to our food guidance as well as our allergy and food hygiene policy. We have a strict guidance on allergen control which means certain food types cannot be accepted into the building – this includes nut and nut products.
Due to the lack of refrigerator space onsite, we are unable to accept any form of home packed meal which need to be refrigerated. Please provide a cool bag with an ice pack if this is the case. We are unable to reheat or heat food – please ensure this is taken into consideration if preparing home packed meals. 
You can read our food guidance policy along with our food hygiene and safety policies should you need clearance on what can be accepted and what cannot. If you are choosing to opt out after a discussion with us, this will need to be submitted in writing prior to your child starting with us, we will then provide you with an agreement correspondence. If you choose to opt out after starting with us, you will need to give a terms notice and continue to pay until the next term. 
Where your child attends a full day and requires a sleep during the day, all bedding must be provided, freshly washed and taken home to be replaced when your child is next in session. 
For the children aged 3 to 30 months, all washcloths or face cloths must also be provided daily and will be sent home you with you to clean. These must be provided every session – 3 cloths with 2 spares for a child who stays with us all day. 
You will need to provide a bottle of child’s pain relief should your child fall ill in our care. This will need to remain onsite for the duration of your child’s time at nursery or until it expires at which point it will need to be replaced. 
Before opting out, please speak to a manager as to how this will affect the services you are accessing from us. 
If you are choosing to opt out after a discussion with us, this will need to be submitted in writing prior to your child starting with us, we will then provide you with an agreement correspondence. If you choose to opt out after starting with us, you will need to give a terms notice and continue to pay until the next term. 

	Parent/Guardian Agreement – please read and sign

	I can confirm that I have read and understood the childcare costs outlined in this fee sheet provided by Harvard Park Day Nursery LTD. and agree to abide by them. I understand that failure to pay my fee’s in a timely manner may result in a termination of placement. 

	Parent or Guardian’s Printed Name
	

	Parent or Guardian’s Signature
	

	Child’s Name
	

	Date of Signature
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